HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 22, 2012 Hearing Room E

1:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Co-Chair Mitch Greenlick

Co-Chair Jim Thompson
Co-Vice Chair Val Hoyle
Co-Vice Chair Bill Kennemer
Rep. Jason Conger

Rep. Margaret Doherty

Rep. Alissa Keny-Guyer
Rep. Julie Parrish

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Debbie Nealy, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting

-Take Shape for Life: A Model for Reducing Health
Expenditures While Improving Health Outcomes for
Oregonians

-Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE) and
Independent Medical Exams (ME)
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Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Take Shape for Life: A Model for Reducing Health Expenditures
While Improving Health OQutcomes for Oregonians

Co-Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Bryce Kennedy, Professional Health Coach, Take Shape for Life
{Exhibit} 1: Kennedy

Janet Anderson, resident, Oregon

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:10:07 PM
1:11:52 PM
1:11:53 PM
1:14:56 PM
1:15:01 PM
1:15:05 PM
1:15:28 PM
1:15:29 PM
1:18:41 PM
1:18:46 PM
1:18:46 PM
1:21:03 PM
1:21:04 PM

1:21:08 PM
1:24:18 PM
1:24:25 PM
1:25:11 PM
1:27:17 PM
1:27:19 PM
1:27:52 PM
1:28:17 PM
1:28:33 PM
1:29:32 PM
1:29:36 PM
1:29:38 PM
1:29:43 PM
1:29:44 PM
1:29:46 PM
1:29:55 PM
1:29:58 PM
1:30:24 PM
1:30:40 PM
1:31:59 PM
1:32:02 PM
1:33:55 PM
1:33:56 PM
1:33:57 PM
1:34:01 PM
1:34:08 PM
1:34:56 PM
1:34:58 PM
1:35:28 PM
1:35:34 PM
1:35:50 PM
1:35:52 PM

HHC
February 22, 2012
Page 2 of 7

{Exhibit} 2: Anderson
Shirley Graham, resident, Oregon
{Exhibit} 3: Graham
Co-Chair Greenlick
Kennedy

Co-Chair Greenlick
Lynne Frost, Nurse Practitioner
{Exhibit} 4: Frost
Co-Chair Greenlick
Jenny Coulter, Physical Therapist
{Exhibit} 5: Coulter
Co-Chair Greenlick

Jane Anderson, Certified Health Coach Trainer and Field Leader, Take
Shape for Life

{Exhibit} 6: Anderson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Frost

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Frost

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Jane Anderson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Jane Anderson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Jane Anderson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Jane Anderson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Jane Anderson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Jane Anderson

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Kennedy

Jane Anderson

Kennedy

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kennedy

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Kennedy

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kennedy

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kennedy
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The following written testimony has been submitted for the record without

public testimony:

{Exhibit} 7: Philip Mandel, Certified Health Coach, Take Shape for Life
{Exhibit} 8: Lora Reynolds, personal health coach, Take Shape for Life
{Exhibit} 9: Keyon Reynolds, assistant health coach, Take Shape for Life

{Exhibit} 10: James Carter, resident, Oregon

Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE) and Independent

Medical Exams (IME)
Co-Chair Greenlick

J. Michael Burke, Chiropractor, Oregon
{Exhibit} 11: Burke
{Exhibit} 15: Burke
Co-Chair Greenlick
Burke

Co-Chair Greenlick
Burke

Co-Chair Greenlick
Burke

Co-Chair Greenlick
Burke

Co-Chair Greenlick
Thomas D. Freedland, Chiropractic Physician
{Exhibit} 12: Freedland
Co-Chair Greenlick
Freedland

Co-Chair Greenlick
Freedland

Co-Chair Greenlick
David Corll, Chiropractor
Co-Chair Greenlick
Freedland

Co-Chair Greenlick

Corll

Co-Chair Greenlick
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Dave McTeague, Executive Director, OBCE
{Exhibit} 13: McTeague
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
McTeague

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
McTeague

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
McTeague

Co-Chair Greenlick
McTeague

Co-Chair Greenlick
McTeague

Co-Chair Greenlick
Daniel Cote, Chiropractor, Vice- President, OBCE
McTeague

Co-Chair Greenlick
McTeague

Co-Chair Greenlick
Cote

Co-Chair Greenlick
Cote

Co-Chair Greenlick
Cote

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
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Cote
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Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
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Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
McTeague

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
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The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public

testimony:

{Exhibit} 14: Minga Guerrero, Chiropractor, Portland
{Exhibit} 16: Roger Setera, Chiropractor, Oak Grove

{Exhibit} 17: Daniel Mangum, board certified internal medicine physician

Thiele-Cirka
Co-Chair Greenlick

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Greenlick

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



Exhibit Summary

1:08:56 PM
1:10:07 PM
1:11:53 PM
1:15:29 PM
1:18:46 PM
1:21:08 PM
1:39:02 PM
1:39:02 PM
1:39:02 PM
1:39:02 PM
1;42:02 pm

1:42:02 PM
1:56:28 PM
2:10:31 PM
2:43:40 PM
2:43:40 PM

2:43:58 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

HHC
February 22, 2012
Page 7 of 7

Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Bryce Kennedy, 1 p
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Janet Anderson, 2 pp
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Shirley Graham, 2 pp
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Lynne Frost, 2 pp
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Jenny Coulter, 1 p
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Jane Anderson, 4 pp
Take Shape for Life, written testimony Philip Mandel, 2 pp
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Lora Reynolds, 1 p
Take Shape for Life, written testimony, Keyon Reynolds, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10: Take Shape for Life, written testimony, James Catrter,
{Exhibit} 11: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE),
informational packet, J. Michael Burke, 17 pp

{Exhibit} 15: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE), written
testimony, J. Michael Burke, 5 pp

{Exhibit} 12: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE), written
testimony and case file, Thomas Freedland, 121 pp

{Exhibit} 13: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE), written
testimony and informational packet, Dave McTeague, 17 pp

{Exhibit} 14: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OBCE), written
testimony, Minga Guerrero, Chiropractor, 1 p

{Exhibit} 16: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OCBE), written
testimony, Roger Setera, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 17: Oregon Board of Chiropractic Examiners (OCBE), written
testimony, Daniel Mangum, 2 pp
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